2020 SUMMARY OF SCHOOL FEES AND CHARGES Kindy PP Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Tuition Fees [a] $1,018 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696
Per Pupil Contribution to Programs [b] $536 $602 $739 $769 $784 $642 $676 $727
Total School Charges per student [a]+[b] $1,554 $2,298 $2,435 $2,465 $2,480 $2,338 $2,372 $2,423
Health Care Card Holders (per student) $300 $300 $300 $300 $300 $300 $300 $300
Total Family Levies (per family ) [c] $485 $485 $485 $485 $485 $485 $485 $485
Health Care Card Holders (per family) $235 $235 $235 $235 $235 $235 $235 $235

201- SUMMARY OF SCHOOL FEES AND CHARGES | Kindy PP | Year1 | Year2 | Year3 | Year4 | Year5 | Year6
1st Child
Tuition Fees [a] $1,018 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696 $1,696
Per Pupil Contribution to Programs [b] $536 $602 $739 $769 $784 $642 3676 $727
Total School Charges 1st Child student [a]+[b] $1,554 $2,298 $2,435 $2,465 $2,480 $2,338 $2,372 $2,423
2nd Child
Tuition Fees [a] $814 $1,357 $1,357 $1,357 $1,357 $1,357 $1,357 $1,357
Per Pupil Contribution to Programs [b] $536 $602 $739 $769 $784 $642 3676 $727
Total School Charges 2nd Child [a]+[b] $1,350 $1,959 $2,096 $2,126 $2,141 $1,999 $2,033 $2,084
3rd Child
Tuition Fees [a] $611 $1,018 $1,018 $1,018 $1,018 $1,018 $1,018 $1,018
Per Pupil Contribution to Programs [b] $536 $602 $739 $769 $784 $642 3676 $727
Total School Charges 3rd Child) [a]+[b] $1,147 $1,620 $1,757 $1,787 $1,802 $1,660 $1,694 $1,745
Total Family Levies [c] $485 $485 $485 $485 $485 $485 $485 $485
Health Care Card Holders $535 $535 $535 $535 $535 $535 $535 $535
Pre Kindergarten Per session $74
Per Pupil Contribution to Programs Breakdown

Kindy PP Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Amenities 250 250 215 215 215 215 215 215
Kindy Screening 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PP Screening 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0
Computer Infrastructure 57 95 95 95 95 95 95 95
Computer Hardware 28 56 168 168 168 0 0 0
Sacramental Levy 0 0 0 0 15 21 0 21
Insurance 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Graduation Levy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Mathletics 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30
Music Levy 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
Edudance 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
Sacred Saints 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
Swimming 0 0 115 115 115 115 115 115
Carnivals - Sport 0 0 35 35 35 35 35 35
Carnivals - 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 20
Excursions 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
Total 536 602 739 769 784 642 676 727

Total Family Levies include

Kindy PP Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Year Book 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00
Building Levy 340.00 340.00 340.00 340.00 340.00 340.00 340.00 340.00
P&F Levy 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00
485.00 485.00 485.00 485.00 485.00 485.00 485.00 485.00

Health Care Card Discounts Kindy PP Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Year Book 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00
Building Levy 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00
P&F Levy 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00
235.00 235.00 235.00 235.00 235.00 235.00 235.00 235.00

339.2



